
I MINA'TRENTAI SIETTE NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN
 RESOLUTIONS

Resolution No. Sponsor Title Date Intro Date of 
Presentation Date Adopted Date Referred Referred to

PUBLIC
HEARING

DATE

DATE
AUTHORS REPORT 

FILED
NOTES

435-37 (LS)

Thomas J. Fisher
Christopher M. Dueñas
Dwayne T.D. San Nicolas
Jesse A. Lujan
Frank Blas, Jr.
Telo T. Taitague
Roy A. B. Quinata
Amanda L. Shelton
Joe S. San Agustin

Relative to recognizing Patrick James Flores Uncangco for apprehending a traffic assailant in a reckless
driving incident that was committed on June 22, 2024; and commending him for his courage and
responsiveness.

6/25/24
2:15 p.m.

7/2/24
1:00 p.m.

6/25/24

Intro/Ref/History LOG
7/23/2024 11:01 AM












