I MINA 'TRENTAI SIETTE NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN RESOLUTIONS

Resolution No.	Sponsor	Title	Date Intro	Date of Presentation	Date Adopted	Date Referred	Referred to	PUBLIC HEARING DATE	DATE AUTHORS REPORT FILED	NOTES
		Relative to recognizing Patrick James Flores Uncangco for apprehending a traffic assailant in a reckless		7/2/24	6/25/24					
	Christopher M. Dueñas	driving incident that was committed on June 22, 2024; and commending him for his courage and	2:15 p.m.	1:00 p.m.						
435-37 (LS)	Dwayne T.D. San Nicolas	responsiveness.								
	Jesse A. Lujan									
	Frank Blas, Jr.									
	Telo T. Taitague									
	Roy A. B. Quinata									
	Amanda L. Shelton									
	Joe S. San Agustin									
L										

Resolution No. 435-37 (LS)

TIME

Introduced by: Thornas J. Fisher Christopher M. Duenas Daigne T.D. San Nicolas Jesse A. Lugan Frank Blas, Jr. Tch T. Tattague Roy A. B. Quinata Amanda L. Shelon Jog S. San Agaotin Chris Barnett



THERESE M. TERLAIE

Speaker



SIN

Since

PIL

MIN

MAN

DI

ma

held

PIL

DATE

PMP 1

Martin

all a

- March

DE TU

Since

DD-

(MAG

Min

PMP -

Relative to recognizing Patrick James Flores Uncangco for apprehending a traffic assailant in a reckless driving incident that was committed on June 22, 2024; and commending him for his courage and responsiveness.

BE IT RESOLVED BY I MINA TRENTAI SIETTE NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN:

WHEREAS, on June 22, 2024, Patrick James Flores Uncangco demonstrated bravery and civic responsibility while driving on Macheche Road in Dededo, Guam, as he witnessed a man who was recklessly driving a white small crossover SUV; and

WHEREAS, the assailant was speeding and attempting to pass several cars, ultimately losing control and nearly endangering pedestrian lives, before veering into oncoming traffic, hitting a pole and flipping his SUV within five (5) feet of Patrick Uncangco's truck; and

WHEREAS, despite the danger, Patrick acted swiftly and decisively when the assailant attempted to flee the scene, successfully apprehending him and detaining him until the Guam Police Department (GPD) arrived. According to the GPD, the driver who was detained by Mr. Uncangco was armed with a gun and was using a stolen car; and

WHEREAS, the assailant was arrested on suspicion of theft of motor vehicle, illegal possession of a firearm, unlawful discharge, reckless conduct, terrorizing, destruction of evidence, reckless driving, leaving the scene of a crash with property damage, and execution of a search warrant; and

WHEREAS, the driver had been on the run from authorities and was wanted in connection to last month's shooting in *Maite* that left a teenage girl injured. Investigators mentioned the shooting was among a handful of other violent crimes reported in recent months believed to be gang-related; and

WHERAS, Patrick Uncangco is a good Samaritan and a lifelong martial artist, using his skill set to detain the assailant and keep him from fleeing the scene until police arrived. His courageous actions not only resulted in the capture of a repeat offender but also significantly contributed to the safety and well-being of the community; now therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that *I Mina' trentai Siette Na Liheslaturan Guåhan* does hereby, on behalf of the people of Guam, recognize Patrick James Flores Uncangco for apprehending a traffic assailant in a reckless driving incident that was committed on June 22, 2024; and commend him for his courage and responsiveness; and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Speaker certify, and the Legislative Secretary attest to, the adoption hereof, and that copies of the same be therefore transmitted to Patrick James Flores Uncangco; and to the Honorable Lourdes A. Leon Guerrero, *I Maga'hågan Guåhan*.

AMANDA L. SHILTON Legislative Secretary

DULY AND REGULARLY ADOPTED BY I MINA TRENTAL SIETTE NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN ON THE 25TH DAY OF JUNE 2024.

HOYDG CURACUR

07/02,2024

:204

I MINA'TRENTAI SIETTE NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN 2024 (SECOND) Regular Session

Resolution No. 435-37 (LS)

Introduced by:

Rear States Late

Thomas J. Fisher Christopher M. Dueñas Dwayne T.D. San Nicolas Jesse A. Lujan Frank Blas, Jr. Telo T. Taitague Roy A. B. Quinata Amanda L. Shelton Joe S. San Agustin <u>Chris Barnett</u> Joanne M. Brown Tina Rose Muña Barnes William A. Parkinson Sabina Flores Perez Therese M. Terlaje

Relative to recognizing Patrick James Flores Uncangco for apprehending a traffic assailant in a reckless driving incident that was committed on June 22, 2024; and commending him for his courage and responsiveness.

BE IT RESOLVED BY I MINA'TRENTAL SIETTE NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN:

WHEREAS, on June 22, 2024, Patrick James Flores Uncangco demonstrated
bravery and civic responsibility while driving on *Macheche* Road in *Dededo*, Guam,
as he witnessed a man who was recklessly driving a white small crossover SUV; and

WHEREAS, the assailant was speeding and attempting to pass several cars,
 ultimately losing control and nearly endangering pedestrian lives, before veering into
 oncoming traffic, hitting a pole and flipping his SUV within five (5) feet of Patrick
 Uncangco's truck; and

5 WHEREAS, despite the danger, Patrick acted swiftly and decisively when the 6 assailant attempted to flee the scene, successfully apprehending him and detaining him 7 until the Guam Police Department (GPD) arrived. According to the GPD, the driver 8 who was detained by Mr. Uncangco was armed with a gun and was using a stolen car; 9 and

WHEREAS, the assailant was arrested on suspicion of theft of motor vehicle,
 illegal possession of a firearm, unlawful discharge, reckless conduct, terrorizing,
 destruction of evidence, reckless driving, leaving the scene of a crash with property
 damage, and execution of a search warrant; and

WHEREAS, the driver had been on the run from authorities and was wanted in connection to last month's shooting in *Maite* that left a teenage girl injured. Investigators mentioned the shooting was among a handful of other violent crimes reported in recent months believed to be gang-related; and

WHEREAS, Patrick Uncangco is a good Samaritan and a lifelong martial artist, using his skill set to detain the assailant and keep him from fleeing the scene until police arrived. His courageous actions not only resulted in the capture of a repeat offender but also significantly contributed to the safety and well-being of the community; now therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that *I Mina'trentai Siette Na Liheslaturan Guåhan* does
 hereby, on behalf of the people of Guam, recognize Patrick James Flores Uncangco
 for apprehending a traffic assailant in a reckless driving incident that was committed

on June 22, 2024; and commend him for his courage and responsiveness; and be it
 further

RESOLVED, that the Speaker certify, and the Legislative Secretary attest
to, the adoption hereof, and that copies of the same be therefore transmitted to
Patrick James Flores Uncangco; and to the Honorable Lourdes A. Leon Guerrero, *I Maga'hågan Guåhan*.

DULY AND REGULARLY ADOPTED BY *I MINA'TRENTAI SIETTE NA LIHESLATURHAN GUAHAN* ON THE 25TH DAY OF JUNE 2024.

THERESE M. TERLAJ

Speaker

ON

Legislative Secretary



Office of Senator Thomas J. Fisher

At what point then is the approach of danger to be expected? I answer, if it ever reach us, it must spring and finisher. As a nation of freemen, we must live through all time, or die by suicide.

A. Lincoln

June 24, 2024

MEMORANDUM

To:	All Senators
	37th Guam Legislature
From:	Senator Thomas J. Fisher
Re:	Presentation Notice for Resolution No. 435-37 (COR)

Buenas yan Hafa Adai!

Resolution No. 435-37 (COR) - Thomas J. Fisher. – "*Relative to recognizing Patrick James Flores Uncangco for his extraordinary bravery and civic responsibility by apprehending a traffic assailant who was later found to be wanted by the Guam Police Department for multiple crimes*". The resolution will be presented on (Tuesday), July 2, 2024, at 1:00 P.M., at the Guam Legislature.

We look forward to your attendance and participation.

Senator Thomas J. Fisher |

Suite 101C • 259 Martyr Street Hagåtña, Guam 96910 | (671)-472-1131 | senatorfisher@guamlegislature.org Like and follow @senatorfisher on Facebook and Instagram!